

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2022095
Project Description Strong Road - Five Mile Road to Austin Road **Original Date** 6/12/2023 1:59:00 PM

Project Number: 2022095			Engineer's Estimate		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices													
1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	4,999.00	4,999.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	14,426.00	\$14,426.00	7,800.00	\$7,800.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$700.00	515.00	\$515.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
4	POTHOLING	5 EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	875.00	\$4,375.00	575.00	\$2,875.00	1,890.00	\$9,450.00	300.00	\$1,500.00	900.00	\$4,500.00	
5	PUBLIC LIAISON	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	5,775.00	\$5,775.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	77,000.00	77,000.00	89,405.50	\$89,405.50	91,325.00	\$91,325.00	88,984.45	\$88,984.45	234,000.00	\$234,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	37,500.00	\$37,500.00	34,250.00	\$34,250.00	54,000.00	\$54,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY	5000 FA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	155 SF	25.00	3,875.00	24.00	\$3,720.00	16.30	\$2,526.50	16.95	\$2,627.25	31.00	\$4,805.00	140.00	\$21,700.00	
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE	672 HR	8.00	5,376.00	3.50	\$2,352.00	5.50	\$3,696.00	5.65	\$3,796.80	15.00	\$10,080.00	13.00	\$8,736.00	
11	TYPE III BARRICADE	15 EA	120.00	1,800.00	100.00	\$1,500.00	55.00	\$825.00	56.50	\$847.50	400.00	\$6,000.00	235.00	\$3,525.00	
12	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	24,300.00	\$24,300.00	51,600.00	\$51,600.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	15,100.00	\$15,100.00	
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	23 EA	400.00	9,200.00	290.00	\$6,670.00	300.00	\$6,900.00	311.00	\$7,153.00	300.00	\$6,900.00	330.00	\$7,590.00	
14	TREE PRUNING	2 EA	450.00	900.00	400.00	\$800.00	378.00	\$756.00	395.00	\$790.00	400.00	\$800.00	385.00	\$770.00	
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	18,400.00	\$18,400.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,360.00	\$3,360.00	
16	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE	4025 LFI	1.40	5,635.00	0.55	\$2,213.75	4.00	\$16,100.00	0.50	\$2,012.50	2.50	\$10,062.50	1.40	\$5,635.00	
17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2350 CY	25.00	58,750.00	40.00	\$94,000.00	31.00	\$72,850.00	47.10	\$110,685.00	44.00	\$103,400.00	36.00	\$84,600.00	
18	REMOVE UNSUITABLE	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	42.00	\$840.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	170.00	\$3,400.00	45.00	\$900.00	116.00	\$2,320.00	
19	REPLACE UNSUITABLE	20 CY	55.00	1,100.00	80.00	\$1,600.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	202.00	\$4,040.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	35.00	\$700.00	
20	GRADING AND SHAPING - SITE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	23,500.00	\$23,500.00	76,000.00	\$76,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
21	PREPARATION OF	9200 SY	2.50	23,000.00	2.75	\$25,300.00	9.90	\$91,080.00	5.30	\$48,760.00	4.00	\$36,800.00	3.50	\$32,200.00	
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP	1600 CY	52.00	83,200.00	80.00	\$128,000.00	83.50	\$133,600.00	68.50	\$109,600.00	68.00	\$108,800.00	100.00	\$160,000.00	
23	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND	100 CY	180.00	18,000.00	300.00	\$30,000.00	132.00	\$13,200.00	85.20	\$8,520.00	101.00	\$10,100.00	310.00	\$31,000.00	
24	CEMENT TREATED BASE	7895 SY	3.00	23,685.00	6.25	\$49,343.75	4.00	\$31,580.00	4.35	\$34,343.25	5.20	\$41,054.00	6.00	\$47,370.00	
25	PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 2	200 TON	250.00	50,000.00	235.00	\$47,000.00	257.00	\$51,400.00	256.60	\$51,320.00	295.00	\$59,000.00	260.00	\$52,000.00	
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY	7885 SY	30.00	236,550.00	30.00	\$236,550.00	30.50	\$240,492.50	27.40	\$216,049.00	33.00	\$260,205.00	28.00	\$220,780.00	
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM	1280 SY	18.00	23,040.00	20.00	\$25,600.00	21.00	\$26,880.00	18.50	\$23,680.00	22.00	\$28,160.00	20.00	\$25,600.00	
28	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR	400 SY	12.00	4,800.00	27.00	\$10,800.00	30.50	\$12,200.00	27.45	\$10,980.00	36.00	\$14,400.00	30.00	\$12,000.00	
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	
30	COMPACTION PRICE	11800 EST	1.00	11,800.00	1.00	\$11,800.00	1.00	\$11,800.00	1.00	\$11,800.00	1.00	\$11,800.00	1.00	\$11,800.00	
31	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	340.00	\$3,400.00	180.00	\$1,800.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	
32	VALVE BOX AND COVER	7 EA	650.00	4,550.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	175.00	\$1,225.00	857.00	\$5,999.00	800.00	\$5,600.00	900.00	\$6,300.00	
33	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE	7 EA	600.00	4,200.00	875.00	\$6,125.00	707.00	\$4,949.00	1,555.00	\$10,885.00	950.00	\$6,650.00	1,150.00	\$8,050.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

34	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB,	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	1,740.00	\$6,960.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	1,300.00	\$5,200.00
35	CLEANING EXISTING	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	625.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,400.00	\$5,600.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
36	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,240.00	\$1,240.00	600.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	INLET PROTECTION	1 EA	120.00	120.00	150.00	\$150.00	258.00	\$258.00	320.00	\$320.00	300.00	\$300.00	250.00	\$250.00
38	STREET CLEANING	40 HR	250.00	10,000.00	300.00	\$12,000.00	275.00	\$11,000.00	260.00	\$10,400.00	94.00	\$3,760.00	180.00	\$7,200.00
39	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH	140 SY	18.00	2,520.00	31.00	\$4,340.00	30.00	\$4,200.00	28.25	\$3,955.00	35.00	\$4,900.00	50.00	\$7,000.00
40	HYDROSEEDING	125 SY	2.00	250.00	30.00	\$3,750.00	27.25	\$3,406.25	7.25	\$906.25	36.00	\$4,500.00	30.00	\$3,750.00
41	SOD INSTALLATION	140 SY	25.00	3,500.00	33.00	\$4,620.00	35.00	\$4,900.00	15.00	\$2,100.00	40.00	\$5,600.00	30.00	\$4,200.00
42	CLASSIFICATION AND	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00	425.00	\$425.00	7,400.00	\$7,400.00	8,300.00	\$8,300.00
43	REFERENCE AND	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	525.00	\$2,100.00	4,485.00	\$17,940.00	1,130.00	\$4,520.00	650.00	\$2,600.00	820.00	\$3,280.00
44	MONUMENT FRAME AND	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND	19 EA	900.00	17,100.00	600.00	\$11,400.00	650.00	\$12,350.00	672.50	\$12,777.50	650.00	\$12,350.00	1,390.00	\$26,410.00
46	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,210.00	\$6,210.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	4,650.00	\$4,650.00
47	PAVEMENT MARKING -	2490 SF	15.00	37,350.00	11.00	\$27,390.00	12.80	\$31,872.00	13.25	\$32,992.50	14.00	\$34,860.00	11.00	\$27,390.00
48	WORD AND SYMBOL	11 EA	400.00	4,400.00	205.00	\$2,255.00	201.50	\$2,216.50	210.00	\$2,310.00	300.00	\$3,300.00	213.00	\$2,343.00
Bid Total			\$850,500.00	\$969,000.00	\$1,057,368.75	\$1,089,089.00	\$1,176,186.50	\$1,206,109.00						

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	850,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	850,500.00
SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	969,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	969,000.00
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	1,057,368.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,057,368.75
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)	1,089,089.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,089,089.00
RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	1,176,186.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,176,186.50
N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)	1,206,109.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,206,109.00

Low Bid Contractor: SHAMROCK PAVING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	969,000.00	850,500.00	13.93 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	969,000.00	850,500.00	13.93 % Over Estimate